

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

То	authorize	the	execution

3-92

Number\_

of an agreement of purchase and sale with The Region of Peel Agricultural Society

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton considers it expedient and in the best interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to purchase the property known as The Brampton Fairgrounds for park purposes;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, an agreement of purchase and sale between The Corporation of the City of Brampton and The Region of Peel Agricultural Society for the purchase by the City of The Brampton Fairgrounds property, more specifically described as all of Lots 11 and 12 and part of Lots 13, 14 and 15, Plan BR-21 and the part of Lots 6 and 7, Plan BR-17, designated as Parts 1 and 3 on Plan 43R-7104, together with a right of way over the part of Lot 15, Plan BR-21 designated as Part 4 on Plan 43R-7104.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 13th day of January, 1992.

Peter Robertson

Mayor

ednard J. Mikulich Cle